

# Village of Breedsville 82 E Main St. PO Box 152 Breedsville, MI 49027 (269) 427-9029 Special Meeting Minutes

**Thursday, May 11, 2023** 

7:00 PM

Village hall

### 1. CALL TO ORDER:

At 7:00pm

### 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

Led by all

#### 3. ROLL CALL:

**PRESENT:** Trustee - Pro Temp William "Billy" Yeager, President Steven

Rogusta, and Trustee Paul Cooley, Clerk Linda Norton

**EXCUSED:** Trustee Larry Weniger and Trustee Tim Weniger

**3.1** Excused absences for L. Weniger and T. Weniger. family emergency.

#### 4. AGENDA

**4.1** Agenda presented for approval.

### 5. NEW BUSINESS:

**5.1** Discuss issues relating to pending litigation Regarding the Dam issues. Closed Session

Moved by Trustee - Pro Temp William "Billy" Yeager, seconded by Trustee Paul Cooley, motion to go into closed @ 7:08 pm Carried by the following votes:

Ayes: Trustee - Pro Temp William "Billy" Yeager, President Steven Rogusta, and Trustee Paul Cooley

Moved by Trustee Paul Cooley, seconded by Trustee - Pro Temp William "Billy" Yeager, Motion to close - closed session and go back into open session @ &7:57 pm

Carried by the following votes:

Ayes: Trustee - Pro Temp William "Billy" Yeager, President Steven Rogusta, and

Trustee Paul Cooley

# 6. PUBLIC COMMENTS:

No comments

# 7. BOARD COMMENTS:

No comments

# 8. ADJOURNMENT

**8.1** Adjournment

Motion to adjourn at 8:23 pm Carried